

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, AT JEWARGI

O.S.NO. 178/2015

Saleem Patel and another.

..Plaintiffs

//Versus//

Raja Patel and another.

...Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are owners and in lawful possession and enjoyment of the suit property?
2. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to declaration as prayed for?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to perpetual injunction against the defendants as prayed?
4. Whether the defendants prove that suit is barred by limitation?
5. What order or decree?

Date: 25-04-2018

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi.