

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether the defendant No.1 and 2 prove that plaintiffs and their mother Jaitunbee executed a receipt on 05-05-1983 by receiving the amount of Rs.4,750/- towards their share?

Date: 03-08-2022

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi.