

OS-178/2015  
26-02-2026

Heard on arguments on I.A.No.12 and

13. Order kept by:

CJ & JMFC, Jewargi.

**ORDER ON I.A.No.12& 13**

The plaintiff counsel for filed I.A.No.12 U/O 18 Rule 17 of CPC, for recall of DW-1 and DW-3 for cross-examination and 13 filed U/Sec. 151 of CPC, for reopen the case for cross-examination of DW-1 and DW-3. Counsel for defendant filed detailed objections of I.A.No.12 and 13 that, the application filed by the plaintiff is not maintainable and they filed this application for drag the matter.

2. Heard the arguments on both side, the reasons mentioned in the sworn affidavit in the I.A.No.12 and 13 found satisfied since this case is more than 10 years case, therefore, the delay caused by the plaintiff is the compensated by the payment of cost. Hence, the I.A.No.12 and 13 filed by the plaintiff hereby allowed on cost of Rs.3000/-.

**ORDER**

I.A.No.12 and 13 filed by the plaintiff U/O 18 Rule 17 and U/Sec.151 of CPC, is hereby allowed on cost of Rs.3000/- with a condition that, payment of cost.

Consequently stage is reopen for cross-examination of DW-1 and DW-3.

For appearance of DW-1 and DW-3 for cross-examination by 28-02-2026

CJ & JMFC, Jewargi.